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STUDY APPROACH
What are we trying to achieve?
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MILESTONES

Programing /Concept Design

Northglenn Facility, Programming & Staffing Assessment for New Recreation, Senior Center and Theater
Activity Description Week 1 2 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

Feasibility Study Design Scope Duration Jun

0.1 Project Team Kick Off 1 Day 29-Jun

0.2 Work Period: Prepare Background Materials, Demographics2 Weeks

1.0
Project Advisory Group Workshop #1 - Mission/Goals, 

Program, Data Collection
1 Day

13-Sep

1.1

Work Period #1 - Public Input: Survey, Focus Groups, Open 

House, Intercept Pop Ups, Concert in th Park, & Facility 

Benchmarking

9 Weeks

2.0
Project Advisory Group Workshop #2 - Programming, 

Public Input Assimilation, Costing
1 Day

25-Oct

2.1

Work Period #2 - Develop program relationship diagrams, 

site options, character preference presentation, and 

operations analysis

2 Weeks

3.0

Project Advisory Group Workshop #3 - Review program 

diagrams, site options, character preferences and 

preliminary operations analysis.  Hold update meeting with 

City Council and P&R Advisory Bd. Dec 3rd

1 Day

8-Nov

4-Dec

3.1

Work Period #3 - Develop selected diagram into floor 

plans, create 3D computer model, refine site plan, refine 

operations analysis.

3 weeks

4.0

Project Advisory Group Workshop #4 - Review floor 

plans, site plan, 3D massing model, capital costs, draft 

operational business plan, implementation plan discussion

1 Day 13-Dec

4.1

Work Period #4 - Finalize floor plans, site plan, develop 

perspective graphics, capital costs, implementation plan, and 

final operations business plan.

3 Weeks

5.0

Project Advisory Group Workshop #5 - Review final 

floor plans, site plan, 3D Perspective modeling, capital costs, 

operational business plan, and implementation plan.  Open 

House - Feb 13th

1 Day 31-Jan

13-Feb

5.1
Public Meeting #2 - Present final report to the City Council & 

P&R Advisory Board - TBD
2 Weeks

December January FebruaryNovemberJuly September October

Community & Stakeholder  6 Weeks



The Genesis

CIVIC CENTER MP



CIVIC CENTER MASTER PLAN



CIVIC CENTER MASTER PLAN



ORIGINAL PROGRAM

Program Space Net Total  Gross Area Notes

x Facility Administration Spaces 1,963 2,257                        

x Lobby and Support Spaces 6,340 7,388                        

x Locker Spaces 1,684 4,205                        

x Licensed Pre-School / Child Care 2,208 2,539                        

x Games Room 1,080 1,242                        

x Indoor Playground 665 765                            

x Multi Activity / Senior Use 1,300 1,495                        

x Poolside Classroom / Party Room 800 920                            

x Senior Adult Lounge 1,150 1,323                        

x 240 Person Community / Events Hall 4,000 4,400                        

x Catering Kitchen 800 920                            

x Gym 3 - High School or 2 Middle School 13,696 14,381                      

x 4,800 5,280                        

x 3,650 4,015                        53 Total Equipment Stations

x 30-35 Person Aerobics/Dance Studio 1,750 2,013                        

x 5-6 Person Climbing Wall 400 460                            2 Story space for 5-6 climbers

x Aquatics Support 640 736                            

x 6-Lane x 25-Yard Pool 7,681 8,065                        

x 8,200 8,610                        

x 1,444 1,661                        

3,600 Recreation Activity Pool

298 Bather Load

312 Bather Load

Therapy Pool 67 Bather Load

12 Laps/Mile Elevated Walk Jog Track

4,000 Fitness & Weights

See 
Total

See 
Total

Performing Arts Theater (300-350 Seats)    13,650

Wood / Scene Shop 1,600

Arts & Crafts CR 900

Rehearsal Room 1,850

Program Space Net Total  Gross Area 

Facility Administration Spaces 1,963 2,257                        

Lobby and Support Spaces 6,340 7,388                        

Locker Spaces 1,684 4,205                        

Licensed Pre-School / Child Care 2,208 2,539                        

Games Room 1,080 1,242                        

Indoor Playground 665 765                            

Multi Activity / Senior Use 1,300 1,495                        

Poolside Classroom / Party Room 800 920                            

Senior Adult Lounge 1,150 1,323                        

240 Person Community / Events Hall 4,000 4,400                        

Catering Kitchen 800 920                            

Gym 3 - High School or 2 Middle School 13,696 14,381                      

4,800 5,280                        

3,650 4,015                        

30-35 Person Aerobics/Dance Studio 1,750 2,013                        

5-6 Person Climbing Wall 400 460                            

Racquetball Courts 1,600 1,840                        

Aquatics Support 640 736                            

6-Lane x 25-Yard Pool 7,681 8,065                        

8,200 8,610                        

1,444 1,661                        

3,600 Recreation Activity Pool

Therapy Pool

12 Laps/Mile Elevated Walk Jog Track

4,000 Fitness & Weights

See 
Total

See 
Total

Program Space Net Total  Gross Area 

Facility Administration Spaces 1,963 2,257                        

Lobby and Support Spaces 6,340 7,388                        

Locker Spaces 1,684 4,205                        

Licensed Pre-School / Child Care 2,208 2,539                        

Games Room 1,080 1,242                        

Indoor Playground 665 765                            

Multi Activity / Senior Use 1,300 1,495                        

Poolside Classroom / Party Room 800 920                            

Senior Adult Lounge 1,150 1,323                        

240 Person Community / Events Hall 4,000 4,400                        

Catering Kitchen 800 920                            

Gym 3 - High School or 2 Middle School 13,696 14,381                      

4,800 5,280                        

3,650 4,015                        

30-35 Person Aerobics/Dance Studio 1,750 2,013                        

5-6 Person Climbing Wall 400 460                            

Racquetball Courts 1,600 1,840                        

Aquatics Support 640 736                            

6-Lane x 25-Yard Pool 7,681 8,065                        

8,200 8,610                        

1,444 1,661                        

3,600 Recreation Activity Pool

Therapy Pool

12 Laps/Mile Elevated Walk Jog Track

4,000 Fitness & Weights

See 
Total

See 
Total

Approximately 92,000 SF



QUESTIONS

Tell us your thoughts on your Focus area!



ACTIVE ADULTS

Sr. Lounge Sr. Activity Rm.

Party/Classroom

Scene/Wood Shop

Community Rooms

Arts & Crafts



ÅWhat new or additional programs and services need to be added if we build a 
new center? 
ÅWhat are the greatest physical improvements that that need be made if we 

build a new center?
ÅWhat are your greatest concerns with the transition from the existing center to 

a new facility?
ÅWhat are other issues or concerns do you have regarding the project?
ÅWhat are the deal breakers for you?

ACTIVE ADULTS



ÅWhat is most important to you with regards to accessing the center (parking, 
ground floor access and/or location, etc.)?

ÅWhat types of amenities are most essential in the Senior Center? Kitchen?
ÅWhat are some features of a Senior Center that would be nice to have, but 

aren't essential?
ÅWhat are things or areas in the Recreation Center that it would be good for the 

Senior Center to be near?
ÅWhat are other aspects of the Recreation Center that you think would be best 

for the Northglenn Community to keep or add?

ACTIVE ADULTS



PROGRAM COMPONENTS COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTER

AQUATICS

Lap Pool 6 Lanes

Therapy Pool

Leisure Pool



AQUATICS

ÅWhat new or additional programs and services need to be added if we build a 
new center? 
ÅWhat are the greatest physical improvements that that need be made if we 

build a new center?
ÅWhat are your greatest concerns with the transition from the existing center to 

a new facility?
ÅWhat are other issues or concerns do you have regarding the project?
ÅWhat are the deal breakers for you?



AQUATICS

ÅWhat are the key aspects of the locker rooms and showers that would make a new Rec 
Center better than the existing Center?
ÅWhat features are most essential in the lap pool area?
ÅWhat features are most essential in the recreational/leisure pool area?
ÅWhat are some features of the Aquatics Area that would be nice to have, but aren't 

essential?
ÅWhat are things or areas in the Recreation Center that it would be good for the Aquatics 

area to be near?



GENERAL RECREATION

Gymnasium Track

Climbing Wall

Weights & Fitness R-ball Cts Aerobics/Dance


